
FISCAL 2015 BID REGISTER  
CITY OF AUGUSTA, MAINE 

Bid No. Bid Name Dept Contact Pre-Bid 
Meeting 

Bid 
Awarded 

Opening 
Day 

Month/ 
Date 

Year Time 

215001 Hired Truck Public Works J Dostie  Jim 
Larrabee, 
So. China, 
ME 

Wed May 21 2014 2 pm 

215002 One New 2015 Heavy Duty 
Diesel Powered 4x2 Class 8 Plow 
Truck (Dump Truck) 

Public Works S Kenoyer  Freightliner 
& Western 
Star, 
Westbrook, 
ME 

Tues Apr 1 2014 2 pm 

215003 Elevator Lube and Service Facilities/Dev 
Services 

B Labreck  Otis 
Elevator 
company, 
Bangor, 
ME 

Wed Jun 4 2014 11 am 

215004 Generator Planned Maintenance 
and Service 

Facilities/Dev 
Services 

B Labreck  FM 
Generator, 
Canton, 
MA 

Thurs June 5 2014 11 am 

215005 Overhead Door Planned 
Maintenance and Service 

Facilities/Dev 
Services 

B Labreck  Overhead 
Door 
Company 
of Augusta, 
Portland, 
ME (Maine 
Building 
Specialists) 

Tues Jun 3 2014 11 am 

215006 Traffic Signal PM and Service Facilities/Dev 
Services 

B Labreck June 3 at 9 
am in CR 
D 

A.D. 
Electric, 
Sabattus, 
ME 

Thurs Jun 12 2014 9 am 

215007 Uniforms for Police Dept. Police J Mills  Ben’s Thurs May 29 2014 2 pm 
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Uniform, 
Amesbury, 
MA and 
Tri-State 
Police and 
Fire 
Equipment, 
Winthrop, 
ME 

215008 Athletic Field Marking Paint Parks J Goulet  Rejected all 
bids; will 
rebid 

Wed Jun 18 2014 2 pm 

215009 Alumni Field Storage Building Parks J Goulet June 24 at 
9 am at 
Alumni 
Field 

All Season 
Home 
Improveme
nt Co., 
Augusta, 
ME 

Mon Jun 30 2014 2 pm 

215010 Latex Modified Chip Seal Public Works J Dostie  All State 
Asphalt, 
Inc, 
Windham, 
ME 

Tues Jul 8 2014 2 pm 

215011 Augusta State Airport Restaurant 
Window Replacement 

Airport J Guimond July 10 at 9 
am at 75 
Airport 
Road 

Oakes & 
Parkhurst, 
Manchester
, ME 

Wed Jul 16 2014 1 pm 

215012 Sales of Used Police Cars Police  J Mills  Bayridge 
Motors, 
Staten 
Island, NY 
& Grace 
Quality 

Wed Jul 23 2014 2 pm 
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Used Cars, 
Inc, 
Morrisville, 
PA (partial 
bid 
rejected) 

215013 One New 2014 Articulated 
Tandem Motor Grader 

Public Works S Kenoyer  Milton 
CAT, 
Scarboroug
h, ME 

Tues Jul 15 2014 2 pm 

215014 Fork Lift Public Works S Kenoyer  WD 
Matthews 
Machinery 
Company, 
Auburn, 
ME 

Tues Jul 15 2014 2:30 
pm 

215015 Sale of Surplus Scott Air Packs Fire Dept. R Audette  Town of 
Belgrade, 
Maine 

Thurs Jul 24 2014 2 pm 

215016 Mechanical Work/Heat Pump 
Associated with a Demonstration 
Solar Hot Air Project at Hartford 
Station 

Facilities B Labreck July 17  at 
9 am at 369 
Water 
Street 

NEI 
(Northern 
Energy), 
Ashland, 
ME 

Thurs Jul 24 2014 9 am 

215017 Bond Brook Bank Stabilization Parks J Goulet July 8 at 9 
am at Mt 
Vernon 
Avenue 
Park Ball 
Field 

Rejected all 
bids; rebid 
later 

Tues Jul 22 2014 2 pm 

215018 Hatch Hill Intermediate Cover 
Project 

Hatch Hill L Jones/ 
Woodard & 
Curran (R 

Aug 6 at 2 
pm at 112 
Hatch Hill 

R.A. 
Paradis & 
Son, Inc. 

Tues Aug 19 2014 2 pm 
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Tome) Road Newport, 
ME 

215019 Winter Sand (2014) Public Works J Dostie  Pike 
Industries, 
Westbrook, 
ME 

Tues Thurs Aug 26 
Sept 4 

2014 2 pm 

215020 Liquid Magnesium Chloride Public Works J Dostie  Paris 
Farmers 
Union, So. 
Paris, ME 

Wed Aug 27 2014 2 pm 

215021 Cold Patch Mix Public Works J Dostie  All State 
Asphalt, 
Inc., 
Windham, 
ME 

Wed Oct 22  2014 2 pm 

215022 Downtown Snow Removal Public Works J Dostie Sept 23 at 
10 am at 
Downtown 
Parking 
Garage 

Callahan 
Constructio
n, LLC., 
Augusta, 
ME 

Wed Oct 1 2014 2 pm 

215023 Athletic Field Marking Paint Parks J Goulet  John Deere 
Landscape, 
Cleveland, 
OH 

Wed Aug 6 2014 2 pm 

215024 KRRT Chain Link Fencing Parks J Goulet Aug 4 at 8 
am at 
MaineHous
ing Parking 
Lot 

Straightline  
Fencing, 
Caribou, 
ME 

Thurs Aug 7 2014 2 pm 

215025 One New 2015 2-Wheel Drive 
Full Size Three-Quarter Pickup 

Public Works S Kenoyer  O’Connor 
Motors, 
Augusta, 
ME 

Wed Aug 20 2014 2 pm 
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215026 Sale of Used Police Vehicle Police J Mills  A and 
Silver Auto  
Sales, 
Readville, 
MA 

Tues Aug 19 2014 2 pm 

215027 Snow Removal & Sanding for 
ACC and CHS 

Civic Center/ 
Cony High 
School 

S Bryne / J 
Pucciarelli 

 Saints 
Ground 
Maintenanc
e, Windsor, 
ME 

Thurs Oct 2 2014 2 pm 

215028 Cutting Edges for Snowplows and 
Graders 

Public Works S Kenoyer  HP 
Fairfield, 
LLC, 
Scarboroug
h, ME 

Tues Oct 7 2014 2 pm 

215029 Dozer Rental Public Works S Kenoyer  Hertz 
Equipment 
Rental 
Corp., 
Scarboroug
h, ME 

Wed Oct 8 2014 2 pm 

215030 Shirts Recreation B Chase  SP Designs 
& Mfg., 
Inc., Cape 
Coral, FL 

Tues Oct 21 2014 10 am 

215031 SUV for Admin. Use Public Works S Kenoyer  O’Connor 
GMC-
Chevrolet, 
Augusta, 
ME 

Tues Oct 7 2014 2:30 
pm 

215032 Mechanical Systems Upgrades to 
Hartford/Public Works Buildings 
and Airport 

Facilities B Labreck Oct 7 at 10 
am at 75 
Airport 

Damon 
Mechanical
, Auburn, 

Tues Oct 21 2014 10 am 
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Road/ 55 
North St / 
369 Water 
St 

ME for Site 
C; NE 
Energy 
Solution 
will award 
Site A & B 
to different 
contractor 

215033 Parks Compound Restroom 
Addition 

Parks J Goulet Oct 1 at 
8:30 at 55 
North St 

Tim Clark 
Building 
Contractor, 
Farmingdal
e, ME 

Thurs Oct 9 2014 2 pm 

215034 Four 2015 K8A AWD 4-Door 
Ford Utility Police Interceptor 

Police/Fire J Mills  Quirk Ford 
of Augusta, 
Augusta, 
ME 

Thurs Oct 30 2014 2 pm 

215035 Personal Protective Equipment Fire R Audette  Bergeron 
Protective 
Clothing, 
LLC, 
Epsom, NH 

Tues Nov 4 2014 2 pm 

215036 Request for Food Service Supplier 
Quote 

Civic Center T 
Thompson 

 Performanc
e 
Foodservic
e-
Northcente
r, Augusta, 
ME 

Fri Dec 5 2014 2 pm 

215037 Construction Management at Risk 
Lithgow Library / Renovations 
and Additions 

Lithgow 
Library 

Ralph/Leif/
Lesley/Matt 

Dec 8 J.F. Scott 
Constructio
n, 
Winthrop, 

Tues Dec 23 
30 

2014 11 am 
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ME 
215038 OFW Palisade and Outbuilding 

Replacement Project 
Fort Western L Novak Dec 16 at 9 

am at OFW 
Aroostook 
Fence Co., 
Lewiston, 
ME 
(9/2015; 
verbal-3 
bids) 

Thurs Jan 8 2015 2 pm 

215039 Contract to Haul 30 Cu. Yd. or 
Larger Roll-Off Containers to 
Recycling Markets in Maine 

Hatch Hill L Jones  Riverside 
Disposal, 
Inc., 
Chelsea, 
ME 

Wed Feb 11 2015 2 pm 

215040 Sale of One Police Vehicle Police J Mills  Chicago 
Motors, 
Inc., 
Chicago, 
IL 

Tues Feb 17 2015 2 pm 

215041 Lithgow Public Library  
Relocation Services 

Lithgow 
Library 

E Pohl Feb 23 at 
10 am at 
Lithgow-
Ballard 
Center 

Earl W. 
Noyes & 
Sons, 
Portland, 
ME 

Wed March 4 2015 11 am 

215042 Demolition of City Owned 
Structures 

Facilities B Labreck Mar 26 at 9 
am at 110 
Northern 
Ave. 

JARR 
Managema
nt, 
Augusta, 
ME 

Thurs Apr 2 2015 9 am 

215043 Commissioning Agent Services  Facilities B Labreck  RDK 
Engineers, 
Andover, 
MA 

Thurs Apr 2 2015 2 pm 

215044 Latex Modified Chip Seal Public Works J  Dostie  All States Tues Jun 9 2015 2 pm 



FISCAL 2015 BID REGISTER  
CITY OF AUGUSTA, MAINE 

Asphalt, 
Inc., 
Windham, 
ME 

215045 Hot Bituminous Mix at Plant Public Works J Dostie  State 
Paving, 
Inc., 
Farmingdal
e, ME 

Thurs Apr 16 2015 2 pm 

215046 Street Striping Public Works J Dostie  Lucas 
Striping, 
LLC, 
Sidney, 
ME 

Thurs Apr 16 2015 2:30 
pm 

215047 Augusta State Airport – TSA 
Office Renovations 

Airport J Guimond Apr 9 at 9 
am at 75 
Airport 
Road 

No bids Wed May 7 2015 9 am 

215048 Sale of Used Police Vehicle Police J Mills  Mark 
Soucy 

Thur Apr 30 2015 2 pm 

215049 Augusta State Airport Hangar 
Move 

Airport J Guimond Apr 22 at 9 
am at 75 
Airport 
Road 

All bids 
rejected; 
over budget 

Wed Apr 29 2015 9 am 

215050 OFW Palisade and Gate Repair/ 
Replacement Fence Project 

OFW L Novak May 15 at 
10 am 

No bids Wed May 27 2015 2 pm 

215051 Hot Bituminous Resurfacing and 
Hot Bituminous New Paving 

Public Works J Dostie  All State 
Asphalt, 
Windham, 
ME and 
State 
Paving, 
Farmingdal

Thurs May 14 2015 2 pm 
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e, ME 
215052 Uniforms Police Dept. J Mills  Ben’s 

Uniform, 
Inc., 
Amesbury, 
MA 

Thurs May 21 2015 2 pm 

215053 Augusta Civic Center Mechanical 
Systems Upgrades 

Facilities B Labreck May 21 at 
9 am at 76 
Communit
y Drive 

Mechanical 
Services, 
Augusta, 
ME 

Thurs Jun 4 2015 9 am 

215054 Dump Truck with side Dump 
Sander/Plow 

Public Works S Kenoyer  O’Connor 
Motor 
Company, 
Augusta, 
ME 

Tues Jun 2 2015 2 pm 

215055 2016 Rubbish Truck Public Works S Kenoyer  Freightliner 
of Maine, 
Inc., 
Westbrook, 
ME 

Thurs Jun 11 2015 2 pm 

215056 Custom 100’ Quint Tower Ladder Fire Dept R Audette  Smeal Fire 
Apparatus, 
North 
Haven, CT 

Mon Jun 29 2015 2 pm 

215057 Mobile Food Trailer Fire Dept R Audette  All bids 
rejected 

Wed Jun 17 2015 10 am 

215058 ASA TSA Office Renovations Airport J Guimond June 18 at 
9 am at 75 
Airport 
Road 

Andy 
Beaulieu 
Builders, 
Gardiner, 
ME 

Tues Jun 30 2015 9 am 

 


